Resolution No. 27-17

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 09-98 TO INCREASE THE IMPREST REVOVLING CHECKING ACCOUNT FOR THE VETERANS ASSISTANCE FUND

WHEREAS, the Imprest Revolving Checking Account for the Veterans' Assistance Fund was established by adoption of Resolution No. 24-90 to provide assistance to indigent Veterans;

WHEREAS, the annual benefit to indigent Veterans was increased by adoption of Resolution No. 22-17 and in order to have sufficient funds available it is recommended the Imprest Revolving Checking Account be increased to twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000);

WHEREAS, it is recommended the Imprest Revolving Checking Account be reconciled monthly and signed off by the staff supervisor;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners to increase the Veterans Assistance Fund Imprest Revolving Checking Account to twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000) and the Treasurer is authorized to take the necessary funds out of the Veterans' Assistance Fund to increase the account. The Imprest Revolving Checking Account shall be reconciled monthly.

Dated this 6th day of June, 2017.

ATTEST:

Melissa Drewry, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Tim Whitehead

Chief Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

C:

Clerk of the Board

Auditor

Treasurer

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Kevin Shutty, Chair

Randy Neatherlin, Commissioner

Terri Jeffreys, Commissioner